Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)     R       OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)       Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	<u> </u>	59786 <b>V</b>	V	DEPARTMENT OF U.S. Patent and Tra	demark <b>Gifte</b> ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	atents and Trademarks				ereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>EuroKeyton, S.A.</u>			
Enrique Canto Farcia	1 1 1	1			
<b>,</b> .	1.02	Internal Ad	dress:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	hed? Yes 🖌 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	10.000				
	Verger	Street Addr	ess: Poligano	Industrial de Atala	ys 85
	Security Agreement Change of Name		pain 03114		
Other				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
01/09/2002 Execution Date:	4	City:	S	tate:Zip:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)					
	Additional numbers at	i tached? 🚺 Yes 🙀			
5. Name and address of party to whom	correspondence		No		
concerning document should be mail	correspondence	6. Total number	No of application	s and patents in	volved:
Name:	ed:	6. Total number	of application		volved:
concerning document should be mail Name:Adam K Sacharoff	ed:	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37	Of application CFR 3.41)	s and patents in	volved:
Concerning document should be mail Name:Adam K Sacharoff Hamman & Benn Internal Address:	ed:	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37	<ul> <li>No</li> <li>of application</li> <li>CFR 3.41)</li> <li>d</li> <li>d</li> <li>ed to be charg</li> </ul>	s and patents inv \$_40.00	volved:
Name: Adam K Sacharoff	ed:	<ul> <li>6. Total number</li> <li>7. Total fee (37</li> <li>C Enclose</li> <li>C Authoriz</li> <li>8. Deposit according</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>No</li> <li>of application</li> <li>CFR 3.41)</li> <li>d</li> <li>d</li> <li>ed to be charg</li> </ul>	s and patents inv \$_40.00	volved:
concerning document should be mail Name:Adam K Sacharoff Hamman & Benn Internal Address:	ed:	<ul> <li>6. Total number</li> <li>7. Total fee (37</li> <li>C Enclosed</li> <li>Authoriz</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>No</li> <li>of application</li> <li>CFR 3.41)</li> <li>d</li> <li>d</li> <li>ed to be charg</li> </ul>	s and patents inv \$_40.00	volved:
Concerning document should be mail Name:Adam K Sacharoff Hamman & Benn Internal Address: Street Address:10 South LaSalle St	reet	<ul> <li>6. Total number</li> <li>7. Total fee (37</li> <li>C Encloser</li> <li>Authoriz</li> <li>8. Deposit accord</li> <li>08-0425</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>No</li> <li>of application</li> <li>CFR 3.41)</li> <li>d</li> <li>d</li> <li>ed to be charg</li> </ul>	s and patents inv \$_40.00	count
Concerning document should be mail Name:Adam K Sacharoff Internal Address:Hamman & Benn Street Address: Street Address:10 South LaSalle St Suite 3300 City:_ChicagoState:_ILZip:_6	reet	<ul> <li>6. Total number</li> <li>7. Total fee (37</li> <li>C Encloser</li> <li>Authoriz</li> <li>8. Deposit accord</li> <li>08-0425</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>No</li> <li>of application</li> <li>CFR 3.41)</li> <li>d</li> <li>d</li> <li>ed to be charg</li> </ul>	s and patents inv \$_40.00	/olved:
Concerning document should be mail Name:Adam K Sacharoff Hamman & Benn Internal Address: Street Address:10 South LaSalle St Suite 3300	reet	<ul> <li>6. Total number</li> <li>7. Total fee (37</li> <li>C Encloser</li> <li>Authoriz</li> <li>8. Deposit accord</li> <li>08-0425</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>No</li> <li>of application</li> <li>CFR 3.41)</li> <li>d</li> <li>d</li> <li>ed to be charg</li> </ul>	s and patents inv \$_40.00	count
Concerning document should be mail Name:Adam K Sacharoff Internal Address:Hamman & Benn Internal Address: Street Address:10 South LaSalle St Suite 3300 City:_ChicagoState:_ILZip:_6 9. Signature. Adam K Sacharoff Name of Person Signing Total number o	reet	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 P Enclosed Authoriz 8. Deposit acco 08-0425 THIS SPACE THIS SPACE	CFR 3.41)	s and patents inv \$40.00 yed to deposit ac yed to deposit ac Date	/olved:

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR: Enrique Canto Garcia

Residence Address: Calle del Sol, 24, E, Novelda Spain, 03660

,,,,,,

ASSIGNEE: EuroKeyton, S.A.

Address: Poligano Industrial de Atalayas 85, Alicante Spain, 03114

## TITLE OF INVENTION: ARMCHAIR

The Assignor(s) having made the above invention and filed application for Letters Patent of the United States thereon, and the Assignee being desirous of acquiring the same; in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor(s) hereby assigns to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignor(s)' right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefor identified herein and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom;

The Assignor(s) also assigns all of their right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and

The Assignor(s) agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefor, but without any additional payment therefor, but without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignor(s).

Date of this document:	January 09, 2002	, 2001
	$\times$	
	Enrique Canto Garcia	
	Inventor/Assignor	

The execution of this documents should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who print and sign below.

WITNESS \_\_\_\_

Print Name

Signature

WITNESS \_\_\_

Print Name

Signature

**RECORDED: 01/11/2002**